

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION: 05

PRODUCT NAME:	Croissant			
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:	Buttered plain croissant			
INGREDIENT ORIGIN: (QUID)	Ingredient	Quantity %	Weight g	Supplier
	Croissant	100%	60g	BWG Foods
INGREDIENTLIST AS PER LABEL	Ingredients: Croissant <i>Wheat</i> flour, water, <i>butter</i> 18%, sugar, yeast, <i>wheat gluten</i> , salt, <i>eggs</i> , natural flavouring (<i>Milk</i>), colour (carotenes from natural origin), flour treatment agent (E300), enzyme. Contains (Gluten (Wheat), Milk and Egg).			
ADDITIVES/PROCESSING AIDS	Ingredient	Name	E-Number	Function
	Croissant	Carotenoids	E160	Colour
	Croissant	Flour treatment agent	E300	Flour treatment
	Croissant	Yeast	E620-E640	Flavour Enhancer
MICRO : END OF SHELF LIFE:	Test	Acceptable	Unit of Measurement	
	E-Coli	<10	cfu/gram	
	Staphlacocous Aureus	<20	cfu/gram	
	TVC	<1,000	cfu/gram	
	Listeria	Not Detected	cfu/gram	
	Salmonella	Not Detected	cfu/gram	
	Enterobactericae	10-100	cfu/gram	
STORAGE CONDITIONS:	Rotate stock...FIFO (First In First Out) Control temperature -18°C degrees centigrade. Store in refrigerated conditions before consumption 'Use-by' dates adhered to.			
COOKING/SERVING INSTRUCTIONS	Bake product to ≥ 75°C on site. Do not refreeze once thawed Served at refrigeration temperature 0-5°C			
PRODUCT SHELF LIFE:	Within 'Use-by' date After product is baked Shelf life: 2 days.			
TRANSPORT REQUIREMENTS:	Refrigerated transport 0-5°C			
TYPE OF PACKAGING:	Plastic: Flow wrap (Food Grade Material) Sealed using heat on a flow wrap machine and cut.			
WEIGHT	Min weight product : 60g			

ALLERGEN INFORMATION	ALLERGEN	CONTAINS	USED ON THE SAME LINE (MAY CONTAIN)
	Cereals containing gluten	YES (Wheat)	
	Milk and derivatives	YES	
	Egg and derivatives	YES	
	Soya and derivatives	NO	
	Sesame and derivatives	NO	
	Fish and derivatives	NO	
	Shellfish/ crustaceans and derivatives	NO	
	Molluscs and derivatives	NO	
	Lupin and derivatives	NO	
	Sulphur dioxide $\geq 10\text{mg/Kg}$	NO	
	Peanuts and derivatives	NO	
	Nuts and derivatives	NO	
	Mustard and derivatives	NO	
	Celery and derivatives	NO	
DIERTY INFORMATION	IS THE PRODUCT SUITABLE FOR:		
		Yes	NO
	Coeliacs		No
	Vegans		No
	Vegetarians	Yes	
	Organic		No
	Halal	Yes	
Kosher	Yes		
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	ANALYSIS	TARGET Per 100g	PER SERVING 60g
	Energy	401KCAL	241KCAL
	Fat	19.3g	11.58g
	of which saturates	12.2g	7.32g
	Carbohydrates	45.7g	27.42g
	of which sugars	7.9g	4.74g
	Fibre	2.6g	1.56g
	Protein	9.9g	5.94g
	Salt	1.3g	0.78g
GMO	Product is GMO free.		

Approved by: Kelly-Anne Scully

Position: Food Safety Officer

Date: 22/3/21